
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/29/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ADRIEN, DAVIDON BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041756

ORLANDO, FL  32808

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410562AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

AGUILARMARTINEZ, EDGAR BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25041691

UMATILLA, FL  32784

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.061(1) HIT AND RUN-LEAVE SCENE OF CRASH INVOLVE DAMAGE TO PROP

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

AMADORTORRES, JENISHCA IVETTE -- W / F25041715 12/29/2025  10:56:08PM

ORLANDO, FL  32837

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410558AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

ANDRADEHERRERA, JAIME ENRIQUE -- W / M25041693 12/29/2025   1:54:24PM

ORLANDO, FL  32836

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  FHP25ON0611707 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

BARBOZA, ANDREA CATHERINE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25041760

ORLANDO, FL  32804

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016869O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

CASE:  482025CF016904AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  482025CF016905AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

BARNEY, RUSSELL KENNETH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25041722

ORLANDO, FL  32801

59

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

BELL, KY'SHA JENELLEMMAYA -- B / F25041678 12/29/2025   4:26:09PM

ORLANDO, FL  32825

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410535AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)
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BENT, JOSHUA LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25041742

ORLANDO, FL  32836

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  242082CT ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

BOWMAN, ANDREW KEITH BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25041695

ORLANDO, FL  32804

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03(5)-3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTORCYCLE W/O LICENSE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE316.1935(3)(A) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE HIGH SPEED OR DISR SAFETY PERS PROP

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

BRADLEY, KEVIN ISAAC -- B / M25041682 12/29/2025   3:50:35PM

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410537AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-10 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BRIGNAC, GARRETT REED -- W / M25041672 12/29/2025   4:31:15PM

CLERMONT, FL  34711

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25073896 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

BROWN, ANDERLE DURYEA MAIN-1E-08 B / M25041690

ZNA

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016843AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

BROWN, JASON WENDELL BRC-2D-BAY B / M25041716

ORLANDO, FL  32819

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-135 POSS. 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXY-N-ETHYLAMPH.(MDE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE316.1935(3)(A) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE HIGH SPEED OR DISR SAFETY PERS PROP

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23(1)(A) POSS. CONC. WEAPON BY CONV. FELON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

12/30/2025 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 2



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/29/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

BURGOSPACHECO, FABIAN ONIELL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25041737

ZNA

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

BUZZO, LEANDRO NICOLAS BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041763

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

52

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM404536O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31 VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION

CARDENAS, PETER BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041755

ORLANDO, FL  32819

56

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

CASE:  482025CF016903AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

CARRILLO, BRENDEN MATTHEW -- W / M25041680 12/29/2025   1:53:50PM

ORLANDO, FL  30316

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410536AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

CARTER, ANDRA LAMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041723

ORLANDO, FL  32837

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016900AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-13 TRESPASS OCCUP. STRUC. (REFUSAL TO LEAVE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

CASIDA, MARCUS LEE BRC-2C-BAY W / M25041679

ZNA

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF012884AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF016841AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.03(1) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 2ND CONV

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
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CATES, JAQUAN ANTHONY BRC-2C-BAY B / M25041673

ORLANDO, FL  32808

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF002872AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025MM410533AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

CRONIN, SEAN BRC-2C-BAY W / M25041697

ORLANDO, FL

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.021(1) LOITERING OR PROWLING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.5685(3)(B)(2) FRAUD-IMPERSON-KNOW INTENT UNLAW POSSES 5 OR MORE IDENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.06 POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.136(2)(A) LARC-FROM MAILS--REMOVE/TAKE MAIL FROM DEPOSITORY OR CARRIER

DIXON, RALPH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041724

ORLANDO, FL  32811

79

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015769O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(14)(A) FAILURE OF SEX. OFF./REPORT/BIRTH MONTH

DUNES, HAYES ROBERT BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041759

ORLANDO, FL  32801

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

ERNEST, WESLY -- B / M25041703 12/29/2025   5:35:36PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELICIEN, PRESSNER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041745

ORLANDO, FL  32824

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016902AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-71 POSS. CANNABIS W/INTENT SELL/DEL. W/WEAPON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.01(3) CARRYING A CONCEALED FIREARM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.07(2) POSS. OF FIREARM IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.27(2)(A) POSSESSION OF FIREARM W/ALTERED SERIAL NO.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS
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GEORGE, SAMANTHA ANNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25041739

OCALA, FL  34472

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  159262652 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE941.14 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE (arrest w/o warrant)

GIORDANI, CARLSEN BRC-3C-22 B / M25041686

ORLANDO, FL  32805

52

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407290AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

GOAD, NINA GAYE BRC-MBF-NA W / F25041753

ZNA

66

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

GRANT, JORDAN ROMAIRE -- B / M25041700 12/29/2025   8:12:37PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25073949 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

HARGROW, ROBERT T BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041719

DAYTONA, FL  32114

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2014CT010515AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2014CT010736AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

HINES, ROBERT D BRC-SAFE BOOK-A1 B / M25041757

ORLANDO, FL  32801

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024MM408705AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025MM410563AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE
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HOPKINS, ANTONIO RASHANDA BRC-1D-03 B / M25041681

ZNA

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015117AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

CASE:  482025CF016842AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

HOYTE, STEVE SAMSON -- B / M25041676 12/29/2025   1:53:19PM

APOPKA, FL  32703

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT100416AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

CASE:  2025CT100417AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

JACKSON, CORNELIUS BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M25041761

ORLANDO, FL  32811

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016906AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-5 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY A CONVICTED DELINQUENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

JACKSON, SHAMEARA QINIS BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25041702

ORLANDO, FL  32811

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016896AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

JEAN, LANO JESSEY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041694

ZNA

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM200897AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.10 IMPROPER EXHIBITION OF WEAPON OR FIREARM

KING, ROBERT SCOTT -- W / M25041692 12/29/2025  12:09:28PM

ORLANDO, FL  32832

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500475767 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-5 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-.15 OR HIGHER OR W PERSON UNDER 18 IN VEHICLE
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LABBE, RUTHERFORD BRC-2B SOUTH-17 B / M25041674

ORLANDO, FL  32801

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO403338AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY18A.02(9) PARKS AND FACILITIES, CLOSING HOURS, PRESENCE AFTER CLOSING HOURS PROHIBITED

CASE:  2025MO403339AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

LAUVINCE, WOODNICE ROSE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25041750

ORLANDO, FL  32808

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREEAP6-2 ALCOHOL-POSSESS OR CONSUME IN PUBLIC

LEALORTUBIA, HECTOR ISAAC BRC-3C-20 W / M25041699

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

LUMPKIN, ANTONIO LAMONTE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041735

ORLANDO, FL  32818

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016627AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE775.0846(2) POSSESSION OF BULLETPROOF VEST DURING CERTAIN OFFENSES

FELONY / LIFE DEGREE775.087(1)(A)-3 WEAPON OFFENSE-COMMIT 1ST DEGREE FELONY W WEAPON

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(2) AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

FELONY / LIFE DEGREE812.135(1)-3 HOME INVASION ROBBERY (WITH A FIREARM)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23(1)(B) POSS. CONC. WEAPON/FIREARM BY CONVICTED DELINQUENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(A)-16 ROBBERY WITH A FIREARM

CASE:  482025CF015773O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(E)(1) LARC-PETIT THEFT PROPERTY DWELLING/CURTILAGE <$40

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B) ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MCINTYRE, BRANDAN JAY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041748

ZNA

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410560AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

MENDIOLA, APRIL RENEE FDC-DORM D-D W / F25041677

ZNA

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM408218AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR
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MERCADOVEGA, JULIO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041762

HOMESTEAD, FL  33035

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  482008MM010492O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

MILLER, DONTE LILTRON BRC-3A-ULBAY B / M25041688

ZNA

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2308616 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  25073915 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)

MORTON, TERRENCE NEVILLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041740

ORLANDO, FL  32804

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(C)-13 ROBBERY (SUBSEQUENT FORCE)

MUISE, BRANDON JERIMIAH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25041717

OCALA, FL  34472

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016389O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE849.15(1) OPERATING A GAMBLING MACHINE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE895.03(3)-2 COND/PARTIC IN ENTERPRISE THRU RACKETEERING

ORR, ALEXANDER FREDERICK BRC-SAFE BOOK-H4 W / M25041752

ZNA

69

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

ORTIZ, ANGEL MANUELA BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041764

ORLANDO, FL  32811

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  1408685 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025MM410564AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS
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PALACIOS, ISAIAH DANILO BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M25041689

ORLANDO, FL  32804

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410539AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

PHELIX, JENNIFER BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25041743

ORLANDO, FL  32839

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

RIOSOSORTO, ERICK SILVERIO BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25041684

ZNA

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016850AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1)(E) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE-HINDER WITN COMMUN INFO TO LEO/JUDGE MISD PROC

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1) ASSAULT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

RIVERA, CHARLENE BRC-1A-BAY W / F25041726

ZNA

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016901AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(2) AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

RODRIGUEZ, ERIC ANTHONY BRC-MBF-NA B / M25041746

OVIEDO, FL  32765

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

SANTIAGOMARRERO, YON MOISES BRC-2C-BAY W / M25041713

ZNA

43

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410557AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

SMALLS, SHAUN BRC-3B EAST-06 B / M25041710

ORLANDO, FL  32811

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM408068AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF015995O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(C) ROBBERY

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1) AGGRAVATED BATTERY (GREAT BODILY HARM)
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SMITH, CHARLES HENRY BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041766

OLANDO, FL  32807

46

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2015CF009995AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025CF016907AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

CASE:  482025CF016908AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

STRUBLE, BRANDON CHARLES BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25041747

ORLANDO, FL  32826

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE741.31(4)(A)(5) VIOLATION OF DOMESTIC INJUNCTION/CONTACT

TEMAJRAMIREZ, EUGENIO BRC-3A-LLBAY W / M25041683

OCOEE, FL  34761

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT202282AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

TORRESMARTINEZ, GLEEN MANUEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041751

ORLANDO, FL  32809

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016857O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE790.15(1) UNLAWFUL DISCHARGE OF FIREARM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.19-3 THROW/SHOOT INTO OCCUPIED STRUC./DWELLING

TORRESMEJIA, JONATHAN EMIL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25041765

ORLANDO, FL  32807

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

VARGAS, MIGUEL ANGEL BRC-3C-15 W / M25041696

ZNA

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF005689AO
MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-10 ATTEMPTED BURGLARY OF DWELLING
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WILLIAMS, JASON JACOB -- B / M25041687 12/29/2025   5:36:39PM

ORLANDO, FL  32835

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410538AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE843.31(2)(A)(1) OBSTRUCT-INTERFERE WITH FIRST RESPONDER ON DUTY

WILLIAMS, TRAVIOUS MARGUEES BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25041701

ZNA

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410556AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ZIDORIN, DAVID -- B / M25041675 12/29/2025  12:06:21PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500475679 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

CASE:  482025MM410534AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE562.111 POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL BY PERSON UNDER 21

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  65
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